Features
■	 Accuracy ≤ 0.5 % of span limit point calibration (0.25 % of span best fit straight line)
■	 Broad selection of pressure ranges, engineering units in psi, bar, MPa, kg/cm2, and kPa.
Pressure references: gauge (vacuum, positive, compound) and absolute
■	 Available with a variety of electrical connections and output signals
■	 Available with a variety of process connections including flush diaphragm and
Swagelok® tube adapter

–4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C))
Industrial Pressure Transducers     5
Ordering Information
Build an S Model transducer ordering number by adding the designators as shown below .
A Pressure Range
See pages 10 and 11 .
C Electrical Connector
 1 =  4-pin circular connector, M12 3 1
(IP67/NEMA 4)
 2 =  Direct-wire 4 ft (1 .5 m) flying lead
(IP67/NEMA 4)
 3 =  Bendix 4-pin MIL plug (IP67/
NEMA 4)
 5 =  L-plug, PG9 cable gland,
DIN EN175301-803 (IP65/NEMA 5)
 6 =  L-plug, 1/2 in . NPT female
conduit, DIN EN175301-803 (IP65/
NEMA 5)
 7 =  Direct-wire 4 ft (1 .5 m) flying lead
(IP68/NEMA 6) zero and span
nonadjustable
 8 =  Bendix 6-pin MIL plug (IP67/
NEMA 4)
E Options (See pages 3 and 14 .)
For multiple options, add designators in
alphabetical order.
 A =  Special cleaning, ASME B40 .1
Level IV➀
 B =  Accuracy ≤ 0 .25 % LPC of span
(0 .125 % BFSL) (for pressure
ranges ≥ 0 .25 bar [(3 .6 psi,
0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2, 25 kPa])
 C =  11-Point Certificate of Calibration
traceable to DKD, EN 10204 3 .1
 D =  General Material Certificate of
Compliance, EN 10204 2 .2
 E =  Material Test Certificate,
EN 10204 3 .1, heat code traceable
 F =  Certificate of Accuracy,
EN 10204 2 .2
 R =  Mounted cooling element, –40 to
302°F (–40 to 150°C) (3 fins)➁
 S =  Mounted cooling element, –40 to
392°F (–40 to 200°C) (5 fins)➁
 T = 9 ft (2 .7 m) cable➂
 Y = 16 ft (4 .9 m) cable➂
 Z = 32 ft (9 .8 m) cable➂
Flush Diaphragm Type Only
 U =  Integral cooling element (2 fins)
(requires process end connection
BV or BJ and EPDM or fluorocarbon
FKM/FPM O-ring [option W or X])
 V =  Alloy C-22 flush diaphragm (for
pressure ranges ≥ 0 .25 bar [3 .6 psi,
0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2, 25 kPa];
requires process end connection
BV or BJ)
 W = EPDM O-ring
 X = Fluorocarbon FKM/FPM O-ring
➀	 	Available only with positive pressure ranges
≥ 0 .40 bar (5 .8 psi, 0 .04 MPa, 0 .41 kg/cm2,
40 kPa); not available with process end
connections BV or BJ; not available with
options R, S, U, W, or X. When ordered with a
piezoresistive sensor range, a halocarbon fluid
is included; for oxygen applications, maximum
media temperature is 140°F (60°C) .
➁  Available only with process end connections
AP and AW; transducer-to-cooling element
connection is G1/2B EN (1/2 RG) . Cooling
element is not field removable .

32 to 176°F (0 to 80°C)
Industrial Pressure Transducers     7
Ordering Information
Build an E Model transducer ordering number by adding the designators as shown below .
A Pressure Range
See pages 10 and 11 .
C Electrical Connector
	 9 =  1/2 in . male NPT conduit with
6 ft (1 .8 m) shielded cable (IP67/
NEMA 4X)
E Options (See pages 3 and 14 .)
For multiple options, add designators in
alphabetical order.
 A =  Special cleaning, ASME B40 .1
Level IV➀
 C =  11-Point Certificate of Calibration
traceable to DKD, EN 10204 3 .1
 D =  General Material Certificate of
Compliance, EN 10204 2 .2
 E =  Material Test Certificate,
EN 10204 3 .1, heat code traceable
 F =  Certificate of Accuracy,
EN 10204 2 .2
 T = 10 ft (3 .0 m) cable
 Y = 20 ft (6 .1 m) cable
 Z = 30 ft (9 .1 m) cable
Flush Diaphragm Type Only
 V =  Alloy C-22 flush diaphragm (for
pressure ranges ≥ 0 .25 bar [3 .6 psi,
0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2, 25 kPa];
requires process end connection
BV or BJ)
 W = EPDM O-ring
 X = Fluorocarbon FKM/FPM O-ring
➀	 	Available only with positive pressure ranges
≥ 0 .25 bar (3 .6 psi, 0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2,
25 kPa); not available with process end
connections BV or BJ; not available with
options W or X. When ordered with a
piezoresistive sensor range, a halocarbon fluid
is included; for oxygen applications, maximum
media temperature is 140°F (60°C) .
PTI  -  E  -  NG160  -  1   9   AQ  -  AE
B Output Signal
 1 = 4 to 20 mA
	 4 = 1 to 5 V (dc)
A CB D E
D Process End Connection
Internal Diaphragm Type
 AO = 1/4 in . male NPT
 AP = 1/2 in . male NPT
 AQ = 1/4 in . Swagelok tube adapter
 BG = 3/8 in . Swagelok tube adapter
 AR = 1/2 in . Swagelok tube adapter
 AS = 6 mm Swagelok tube adapter
 BH = 10 mm Swagelok tube adapter
 AT = 12 mm Swagelok tube adapter
 AV = G1/4B EN (1/4 RG)➀
 AW = G1/2B EN (1/2 RG)➀
 BD = R1/4 PT (1/4 ISO 7 taper)
 BE = R1/2 PT (1/2 ISO 7 taper)
Flush Diaphragm Type
 BV = G1/2B EN flush diaphragm
 BJ = G1B EN flush diaphragm
➀	 Can be used with Swagelok RG adapter
fittings .
E Model: Explosion-Proof
8     Industrial Pressure Transducers
Output Signal
■	4 to 20 mA
Electrical Connectors
■	4-pin circular (IP67/NEMA 4)

➀ 11 V for field-case version .
Industrial Pressure Transducers     9
Ordering Information
Build an T Model transducer ordering number by adding the designators as shown below .
A Pressure Range
See pages 10 and 11 .
C Electrical Connector
 1 =  4-pin circular connector, M12 3 1
(IP67/NEMA 4)
 2 =  Direct-wire 4 ft (1 .5 m) flying lead
(IP67/NEMA 4)➀
 3 =  Bendix 4-pin MIL plug (IP67/
NEMA 4)
 5 =  L-plug, PG9 cable gland,
DIN EN175301-803 (IP65/NEMA 5)
 6 =  L-plug, 1/2 in . NPT female
conduit, DIN EN175301-803 (IP65/
NEMA 5)
 7 =  Direct-wire 4 ft (1 .5 m) flying lead
(IP68/NEMA 6) zero and span
nonadjustable➀
 8 =  Bendix 6-pin MIL plug (IP67/
NEMA 4)
 A =  Field case, M20 3 1 .5 plastic
cable gland, screw terminals (IP67/
NEMA 4X)
 B =  Field case, M20 3 1 .5 nickel-
plated brass cable gland, screw
terminals (IP67/NEMA 4X)
 C =  Field case, M20 3 1 .5 stainless
steel cable gland, screw terminals
(IP67/NEMA 4X)
 D =  Field case, 1/2 in . female NPT
stainless steel conduit, screw
terminals (IP67/NEMA 4X)
➀	 Ambient temperature 176°F (80°C) maximum .
E Options (See pages 3 and 14 .)
For multiple options, add designators in
alphabetical order.
 A =  Special cleaning, ASME B40 .1
Level IV➀
 B =  Accuracy ≤ 0 .25 % LPC of span
(0 .125 % BFSL) (for pressure
ranges ≥ 0 .25 bar [3 .6 psi,
0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2, 25 kPa])
 C =  11-Point Certificate of Calibration
traceable to DKD, EN 10204 3 .1
 D =  General Material Certificate of
Compliance, EN 10204 2 .2
 E =  Material Test Certificate,
EN 10204 3 .1, heat code traceable
 F =  Certificate of Accuracy,
EN 10204 2 .2
 R =  Mounted cooling element, –40 to
302°F (–40 to 150°C) (3 fins)➁
 S =  Mounted cooling element, –40 to
392°F (–40 to 200°C) (5 fins)➁
 T = 9 ft (2 .7 m) cable➂
 Y = 16 ft (4 .9 m) cable➂
 Z = 32 ft (9 .8 m) cable➂
Flush Diaphragm Type Only
 U = Integral cooling element (2 fins)
 V =  Alloy C-22 flush diaphragm (for
pressure ranges ≥ 0 .25 bar [3 .6 psi,
0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2, 25 kPa];
requires process end connection
BV or BJ)
 W = EPDM O-ring
 X = Fluorocarbon FKM/FPM O-ring
➀	 	Available only with positive pressure ranges
≥ 0 .25 bar (3 .6 psi, 0 .025 MPa, 0 .25 kg/cm2,
25 kPa); not available with process end
connections BV or BJ; not available with